

# UiPath UiIEPAS

**Certified Professional Infrastructure Engineer Professional -  
Automation Suite (UiIEPAS)**

**For More Information – Visit link below:**

**<https://www.examsempire.com/>**

**Product Version**

- 1. Up to Date products, reliable and verified.**
- 2. Questions and Answers in PDF Format.**



**<https://examsempire.com/>**

**Visit us at: <https://www.examsempire.com/uiiepas>**

# Latest Version: 6.0

## Question: 1

What collation setting is recommended for optimum performance and stability in Automation Suite?  
Response:

- A. SQL\_Latin1\_General\_BIN
- B. SQL\_Latin1\_General\_BIN2
- C. SQL\_Latin1\_General\_CP1\_CI\_AS
- D. SQL\_Latin1\_General\_CP1\_CS\_AS

**Answer: C**

## Question: 2

Specialized agent nodes in an Automation Suite Kubernetes cluster are responsible for which of the following?  
Response:

- A. Running UiPath products and shared components.
- B. Running special workloads like Task Mining analysis and Document Understanding pipelines and Automation Suite Robots.
- C. Managing cluster state.
- D. Performing workload orchestration.

**Answer: B**

## Question: 3

Why is LVM used for partitioning disks in the Automation Suite installation?  
Response:

- A. To enhance the security of the disk.
- B. To support multiple file systems on the same disk.
- C. To alter the disk size easily without data migration.
- D. To increase the read/write speed of disks.

**Answer: C**

### Question: 4

What is the way to install UiPath Task Mining?

Response:

- A. Using bash script on a server with OpenShift.
- B. Standalone installation on a RHEL server.
- C. Install it using MSI on a Windows machine.
- D. Using the Automation Suite installer.

**Answer: D**

### Question: 5

Can you deploy lower-spec machines for the secondary cluster?

Response:

- A. Only if both clusters are in the same region.
- B. No, both clusters must have identical specs.
- C. Yes, to save costs when certain products are not installed.
- D. Yes, but only during off-peak hours.

**Answer: C**

### Question: 6

Which is the required prerequisite for migrating Automation Suite on Linux to Automation Suite on EKS/AKS?

Response:

- A. Automation Suite version should 2022.10.4 or above.
- B. SQL version should be 2019 Standard or Enterprise Edition.
- C. Automation Suite on Linux should be migrated to a new installation of Automation on EKS/AKS.
- D. In case Active Directory integration is enabled, make sure you disable it before starting the migration.

**Answer: C**

### Question: 7

How much storage is required for a medium-sized robot on an Automation Suite Robots node?

Response:

- A. 10 GiB
- B. 4 GiB
- C. 8 GiB
- D. 6 GiB

**Answer: B**

### Question: 8

During troubleshooting, you are restarting the Rancher Server Service. Which of the commands can be used to achieve that?

Response:

- A. `systemctl restart rke2-agent`
- B. `journalctl -u rke2-server`
- C. `systemctl restart rke2-server`
- D. `systemctl stop rke2-server`

**Answer: C**

### Question: 9

In the "Automation Infrastructure Engineer Workflow Map", the activity "Create architecture diagram" is part of which step?

Response:

- A. Design
- B. Deployment
- C. Maintenance
- D. Analysis

**Answer: A**

### Question: 10

When is configuring the temporary Docker registry required?

Response:

- A. For offline installations using an external OCI-compliant registry.
- B. For online installations.

- C. For offline installations using an in-cluster registry.
- D. For all installations.

**Answer: C**

**Thank You for Trying Our Product**

**Special 16 USD Discount Coupon: NSZUBG3X**

**Email:** [support@examsempire.com](mailto:support@examsempire.com)

**Check our Customer Testimonials and ratings  
available on every product page.**

**Visit our website.**

**<https://examsempire.com/>**